Regulation 2.3(1) – The Fac Amendment No. (3)



- - -

Regulation 2.3(1) - The Faculties is hereby amended as follows:

Section 2

Delete sub-section 2(c) and (d), and replace with the following words:

'(c) one or more Deputy or Pro Vice-Chancellors nominated by the Vice-Chancellor;'

Section 4

Delete sub-section 4(c) and (d), and replace with the following words:

'(c) one or more Deputy or Pro Vice-Chancellors nominated by the Vice-Chancellor;'

Section 5

In sub-section 5(e), delete the words 'Deputy Vice-Chancellor (Academic)' and replace with the words 'Vice-Chancellor or nominee'.

THE COMMON SEAL of DEAKIN UNIVERSITY)
was hereto affixed on the 26 day of)
June 2013 by direction of the)
Vice-President in the presence of:)
V-gling
Kean Selway
Vice-President (Enterprise)

Seal No: 12454